SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
FEATURES
 Susing flat wire, and SMD type.
 Low radiation noise by magnetically shielded construction
 High current, Low resistance.
 Operating temperature : -40℃~+125℃.
APPLICATIONS
 high efficiency DC/DC converters.
 Single and polyphase buck converters.
 Filter for audio applications.
 Optimized for high current boost applications.
CONFIGURATIONS ＆ DIMENSIONS（unit in mm）
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part number
Inductance
μH
DC resistance
mΩ max. (typ.)
DC saturation current
A max.(typ.)
Temperature rise
current A
max.(typ.)
△L≦10% △L≦20% △L≦30% △T≦20℃ △T≦40℃
HAPH20-701M 0.7±20% 1.0(0.7) 70(75) 75(79) 77.5(81) 22 28
HAPH20-152M 1.5±20% 1.3(1.05) 57(60) 60(63.5) 62(65.2) 21 26.5
HAPH20-222M 2.2±20% 1.8(1.5) 48(51.5) 52(56) 53.5(57) 20 25
HAPH20-332M 3.3±20% 2.5(2.1) 40(44) 45(47) 46.5(48) 18.5 23.5
SA-SP-001
HSIA TECHNOLOGY CO.LTD. TEL:886-2-2999-6691 FAX: 2999-6692 Website:www.hsia.com.tw
HAPH20-472M 4.7±20% 3.6(3.1) 30(34.5) 35(37) 36.5(38) 15.5 22
HAPH20-682M 4.7±20% 6.8(5.2) 25(29.7) 30(32) 31.5(33) 13.5 19
HAPH20-103K 10±10% 9.5(7.3) 18(22.8) 23(24.8) 24(25.6) 10 14
HAPH20-153K 15±10% 10.5(8.7) 17(20.6) 21(22.5) 22(23.4) 9 12.5
HAPH20-223K 22±10% 12.8(10.6) 12.5(15) 15(16.3) 15.8(17.1) 7 11
HAPH20-333K 33±10% 13.7(11.5) 8.5(11) 11(12.1) 11.7(12.9) 6 10
Remark
 Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A or equivalent.Test frequency at 100kHz
 DC resistance is measured with 16502 Milliohm Meter , or equivalent.Reference ambient temperature 25°C
Electrical Characteristic Curve